

BID SUMMARY
TENNIS AND PICKLEBALL IMPROVEMENTS AT CONTINENTAL SOLDIERS PARK
TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. MA-2122

BID DATE: February 17, 2023				TIME: 11:30 A.M.				D&L Paving Contractors Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nulley, NJ 07110				La Forza Construction, LLC 675 Valley Brook Avenue Lyndhurst, NJ 07071				JAG Paving Corp. 524 Keanyy Avenue Keanyy, NJ 07032				Sport-Tech Construction Corp. 410 Route 22 Brewster, NY 10509				Dakota Excavating Contractor Inc. 481 Hackensack Ave., Suite 2B Hackensack, NJ 07601			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST										
BASE BID																											
1	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 79,376.00	\$ 79,376.00	\$ 18,275.00	\$ 18,275.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 71,500.00														
2	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	L.S.	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00														
3	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00														
4	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00														
5	Removal of Pavement	S.Y.	1,200	\$ 12.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8.33	\$ 9,996.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,000.00														
6	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 4" Thick	S.Y.	1,300	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 12,025.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 16,250.00														
7	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	Ton	270	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 36,990.00														
8	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	Ton	190	\$ 115.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 24,130.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 35,150.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 30,400.00														
9	Prime Coat	Gallon	320	\$ 1.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 32.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 320.00														
10	Tack Coat	Gallon	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00														
11	Chain-Link Fence, PVC Coated Steel, 4' High	L.F.	90	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00														
12	Chain-Link Fence, PVC Coated Steel, 5' High	L.F.	40	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00														
13	Chain-Link Fence, PVC Coated Steel, 10' High	L.F.	130	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00														
14	Chain-Link Fence, PVC Coated Steel, 10' High (with curb)	L.F.	20	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00														
15	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC Coated Steel, 14' High (with curb)	L.F.	110	\$ 210.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 23,100.00														
16	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC Coated Steel, 10' Wide, 4' High	UNIT	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00														
17	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC Coated Steel, 4' Wide, 5' High	UNIT	2	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00														
18	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC Coated Steel, 4' Wide, 10' High	UNIT	2	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00														
19	Acrylic Surface	S.Y.	1,300	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 24.69	\$ 32,097.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 41,600.00														
20	Tennis Net and Posts	UNIT	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00														
21	Pickleball Net and Posts	UNIT	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00														
22	Inlet, Type E	UNIT	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00														
23	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	30	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00														
24	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	S.Y.	150	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00														
25	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00														
26	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	150	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00														
TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS					\$ 197,871.50		\$ 202,863.00		\$ 248,448.00		\$ 277,590.00		\$ 325,760.00														
ALTERNATE BID																											
1A	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00														
14A	Chain-Link Fence, PVC Coated Steel, 10' High (with curb)	L.F.	330	\$ 105.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 66,000.00														
27A	Gate, Chain-Link Fence, PVC Coated Steel, 4' Wide, 10' High (with curb)	UNIT	2	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00														
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$ 40,350.00		\$ 58,420.00		\$ 46,250.00		\$ 60,850.00		\$ 109,000.00														
TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$ 238,221.50		\$ 261,283.00		\$ 294,698.00		\$ 338,440.00		\$ 434,760.00														
Denotes a difference in amount																											

D&L Paving Contractors Inc.
675 Franklin Avenue
Nutley, NJ 07110

La Forza Construction, LLC
624 Valley Brook Avenue
Lyndhurst, NJ 07071

JAG Paving Corp.
220 Kearny Avenue
Kearny, NJ 07032

Sport-Tech Construction Corp.
410 Route 22
Brewster, NY 10509

Dakota Excavating Contractor Inc.
481 Hackensack Ave., Suite 2B
Hackensack, NJ 07601